## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB30 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item 180 Old Dominion University

Item 180	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Higher Education Student Financial Assistance (10800)	\$43,411,907	\$61,336,357
Scholarships (10810)	\$40,186,112	\$57,853,012
Fellowships (10820) Fund Sources:	\$3,225,795	\$3,483,345
General	\$35,084,389	\$53,008,839
Higher Education Operating	\$8,327,518	\$8,327,518

Authority: Title 23.1, Chapter 20, Code of Virginia.

Up to 15 percent of the funding in this item may be used to support Virginia Guaranteed Assistance Program eligible students for (1) priority funding who are enrolled in Data Science and Technology, Science and Engineering, Healthcare and Education programs and (2) as a grant for students in innovative internship programs provided that the institutions has at least one private sector partner and the grant is matched equally by the partner with non-state funding and / or the institution from private funds.